1/11/05

01-14-2005

| REC   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trau   | .nents or the new address(es) below.   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  BioMicro Systems, Inc.   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Myriad Genetics, Inc.  Internal Address:  |  |
| Execution Date(s) May 5, 2004   | Street Address: <u>320 Wakara Way</u>  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   | City:Salt Lake City  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  | State: <u>Utah</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>84108</u>  |  |
| ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  nt is being filed together with a new application   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s) 6,591,852  7 ☐ Yes ☒ No   |  |
| Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                     | ? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐   |  |
| Name:Myriad Genetics, Inc.  Internal Address:Intellectual Property Department  Street Address:320 Wakara Way  City:Salt Lake City | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 \\ \text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card} \\ \text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \\ \text{ Enclosed} \\ \text{ None required (government interest not affecting title)} |  |
| State: <u>Utah</u> Zip: <u>84108</u> Phone Number: <u>(801) 584-3600</u> Fax Number: <u>(801) 883-3871</u>                        | 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number50-1627  |  |
| Email Address:  | Authorized User Name <u>Myriad Genetics, Inc.</u>  |  |
| 9. Signature: Signature   |  |  |
| Jay Z. Zhang, Reg. No. 44,003<br>Name of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/13/2005 ECDOPER 00000208 501627 6591852 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **BioMicro Systems**, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a place of business at 1290 West 2320 South, Suite D, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, is the sole assignee of each and every invention set forth in the attached Appendix I and having the Application Number, filing dates, U.S. Patent Number and issue dates as set forth in the Appendix I; and

WHEREAS, Myriad Genetics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

BioMicro Systems, Inc.

By:

CEO

Date: May 5, 2004

| Country | Application/Patent No.  | Title ,   | Status                            |
|---------|-------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
| -       |                         |   | -                                 |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   | -                                 |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
| US      | 10/060,442<br>6,591,852 | Fluid Circuit Components Based<br>Upon Passive Fluid Dynamics | is 7/15/05; Maintenance fee       |
|         |                         |   | due 1/15/07, 1/15/11, and 1/15/15 |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         | (                       |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         | -   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |
|         |                         |   |                                   |

**RECORDED: 01/11/2005** 

PATENT
REEL: 016145 FRAME: 0144